GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 711
(To be answered on the 37 December 2015)

OPERATIONAL AIRPORTS

711. SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oTor fernrorer 750 be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of airports for civilian transport out of the operational airports in the country that have reportedly incurred losses during the year 2014-15;

(b) the main reasons for such loss and the measures taken/being taken by the Government to counter such losses;

(¢) whether the Government is planning to privatise these airports or enter into Private-Public Partnerships to maintain these airports;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether the Ministry has shut down any airports during the last three years and the current year and if so, the details thereof and the reason therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION |
GIPR {eaToTel 30e T & 35 3iht (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(2): The details of loss incurred by Airports Authority of India (AAIJ) on its airports during the year 2014-15 are given at Annexure 1.

(b): The losses incurred at various airports are primarily due to low air traffic movements resulting in lesser aeronautical revenue, low non-aeronautical revenue potential and basic operating expenditure on account of regulatory/IATA and security requirements. AAI has initiated several steps to make the loss making airports viable and profitable by development of cargo activities, enhancement of non-aeronautical revenue through revision of rates and award of contracts through master concessions, allowing operation of flying schools at non-operational airports, encouraging Maintenance, Repair & Overhauling (MROQO) activities, revision of base rates ete.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise. -

(e): No, Madam. AAI has not closed down any airport in last three years.
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AIRPORTS AUTHURITY OF INDIA

LIST OF LOSS MAKING AIRPORT

Annexure-}
Amount in crs
5.NO. |NAME OF STATE Name:of the airport 2014-15
1]ANDHRA PRADESH CUDDAPAH - -5.98
2| TELANGANA HYDERABAD -31.94
3| ANDHRA PRADESH RAJAMUNDRY -10.95
4} ANDHRA PRADESH TIRUPATHI -14.10
5| ANDHRA PRADESH VIJAYWADA -15.77
5| ANDHRA PRADESH VISHAKHAPATNAM -23.45
7| ARUNACHAL PRADESH TEZU -0.66
8|ASSAM DIBRUGARH -20.30
g|ASSAM GUWAHAT! -29.96
10|ASSAM JORHAT -6.57
11]ASSAM LINGPU! : -3.87
12{ASSAM LILABAR! (NORTH LAKHIN -10.55
13{ASSAM SILCHAR(KUMBHIGRAM) -11.46
14|ASSAM TEZPUR -4,01
15|BHIAR MUZAFFARPUR -0.18
16|BIHAR GAYA 18.62
17|BIHAR PATNA -20.60
18|CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH -13.65 -
19|CHATTISGARH RAIPUR [MANNA CAMP) -28.11
20|DELH! DELHI (SAFDARJUNG) -37.99
21|GOA DIU ' 1,96
22 |GUJARAT BHAVNAGAR -12.69
23|GUJARAT BHUI -5.32
24|GUJARAT JAMNAGAFR -3.13
25|GUIARAT KANDLA -5.65
26|GUJARAT KESHOD {JUNAGARH) -2.24
27|GUJARAT PORBANDAR -8.45
28|GUJARAT RAIKOT . <1373
20|GUJARAT SURAT , 1. -26.05
30|GUJARAT VADODRA {BARODA) -26.68
31 |HIMACHAL PRADESH KANGRA{GAGGAL) . -7.04
32 |HIMACHAL PRADESH KULLU (BHUNTAR) ©-12.29
33|HIMACHAL PRADESH SHIMLA -8.17
34/ 1AMMU 8 KASHMIR JAMMU -4.63
35/;AMMU & KASHMIR KARGIL -0.06 -
36/JAMMU & KASHMIR SRINAGAR -13.35
37{JARKHAND JAMSADPUR -1.70
38{}HARKHAND DEOGARH -0.17
39{JHARKHAND RANCHI -39,86
40| KARNATAKA BANGALORE(HAL) 111.54
41| KARNATAKA BELGAUM -8.55
42| KARNATAKA HUBLI -8.04
43| KARNATAKA JALGAON -1.92
44{KARNATAKA MANGLORE -30.81
45{KARNATAXA MYSORE -10.42
46{ILAKSHDEEP ISLAND AGATT! -6.24
47MADHYA PRADESH BHOPAL -56.58
48| MADHYA PRADESH GWALIOR -8.78
49|MADHYA PRADESH INDORE -33.56
50/MADHYA PRADESH JABALPUR -7.15


51]MADHYA PRADESH KHAJURAHO 21.12
52| MAHARAST, AKOLA 2,23
53|MAHARASTRA AURANGABAD -45.54
54| MAHARASTRA GONDIA -12.73
55|MAHARASTRA KHOLHAPUR -2.94
56| MAHARASTRA NANDED -0.35
57|MAHARASTRA SOLAPUR -8.47
58| MANIPUR IMPHAL -27.68
59| MEGHALAYA SHILLONG (BARAPANI) 10.32
60| MIZORAM AIZWAL -0.12
61[NAGALEND DIMAPUR -20.10
62|PONDICHERRY PONDICHERRY -7.99
63{PUNJAB AMRITSAR -50.29
64|PUNJAB BHATINDA Y]
65|PUNJAB LUDHIANA -5.45
66|PUNJAB PATHANKOT -4.57
67|RAJASTHAN AIMAR -0.19
68|RAJASTHAN BIKANER -3.93
69|RAJASTHAN JAIPUR -29.76
70|RAJASTHAN JAISALMER -1.23
71[RaUASTHANG JODHPUR -7.40
72[RAJASTHAN KOTA -1.49
73|RAJASTHAN UDAIPUR -37.95
74|TAMILNADU COIMBATORE -24.77
75|TAMILNADU MADURAI 34.61
76| TAMILNADU SALEM -5.99
77| TAMILNADU TIRUCHIRAPALL] 7.10
78|TAMILNADU TUTICORIN -3.64
79|TAMILNADU VELLORE -0.18
80[TRIPURA AGARTALA 32.45
81[TRIPURA KALASHAHAR -0.11
82[TRIPURA KAMAL PUR -0.16
83[URISSA BHUB,ANESEWAR -36.76
84| URISSA JHARSUGUDA -6.39
85|UTTAR PRADESH AGRA 1132
86|UTTAR PRADES! ALLAHABAD -3.99
87|UTTAR PRADESH GORAKHPUR <151
88|UTTAR PRADESH KANPUR -9.80
89]UTTAR PRADESH LUCKNOW -23.90
90[UTTAR PRAD@SH VARANASI -45.20
91|UTTRANCHAL DEHRADUN -30.08
92|UTTRANCHAL PANT NAGAR 7.47
93| WEST BANGAL BALURGHAT -0.27
94|WEST BANGAL BEHALA -0.80
95|WEST BANGAL COOCH-BEHAR 521
96|WEST BANGAL MALDA -0.40
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